

STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **HB 2749**, As Amended by House Committee, on page 1, in line 9, after "terminated" by inserting "and vasectomies that have been performed"; in line 13, after "terminated" by inserting "and vasectomies that have been performed"; in line 18, after "terminated" by inserting "and vasectomies that have been performed"; in line 26, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; in line 27, after "performed" by inserting "or the names of the persons upon whom a vasectomy was performed";

On page 3, in line 2, after "(e)" by inserting "Except in the case of a medical emergency, each sperm-producing patient shall be asked, prior to the performance of such sperm-producing patient's vasectomy, which of the following reasons was the most important factor in such sperm-producing patient's decision to seek a vasectomy:

- (1) Having a baby would interfere with the patient's education, employment or career;
- (2) the patient cannot provide for a child;
- (3) the patient already has enough, or too many, children;
- (4) the patient's wife or partner is abusive to such patient or such patient's children;
- (5) the patient's wife or partner wants such patient to have a vasectomy;
- (6) the patient does not have enough family support from family or others to raise a child;
- (7) the patient's desire for a vasectomy stems from sexual assault;
- (8) the potential of becoming a father threatens the patient's physical health;
- (9) the potential of becoming a father threatens the patient's mental or emotional health;

or

(10) the potential child might have a disability.

If the sperm-producing patient declines to answer, such response shall be recorded.

(f) Each report required by subsection (e) shall include, for the period covered by the report:

(1) The number of times each of the reasons listed in subsection (e) was described as the most important; and

(2) the number of times a sperm-producing patient seeking a vasectomy was asked about the reasons listed in subsection (e) and declined to answer.

(g)";

Also on page 3, in line 4, after "abortion" by inserting "or vasectomy"; in line 11, after "abortion" by inserting "or vasectomy"; in line 13, after "abortion" by inserting "or vasectomy"; in line 16, after "abortion" by inserting "or vasectomy"; in line 23, after "abortion" by inserting "or vasectomy"; in line 43, by striking "(f)" and inserting "(i)";

On page 4, in line 11, by striking "(f)" and inserting "(i)"; also in line 11, by striking "(g)" and inserting "(j)";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, after "concerning" by inserting "reproductive healthcare; relating to"; also in line 1, after "abortion" by inserting "and vasectomy"; also in line 1, by striking "relating to" and inserting "requiring"; also in line 1, after "abortions" by inserting "and vasectomies"; in line 2, after "abortion" by inserting "or vasectomy"

_____ District.